South-East Area Committee
Members Local Improvement Schemes
2014 - 2015
Progress Report - 31 March 2015

NORTbumBeR;LNa

Northumberland County Counci



South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014-2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Proposed Current izlr??ecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Job Electoral Scheme Estimated EIE ! [RELE Scheme TOtilfNo' over Budget Bldget committed | Remaing
Councillor ... .
Number D n | Descr n Approved
Umbe viston  Deserption | oSt ] oanalS | schemes |from 2012 12013-14 t0 | 2013-14 10| 20131410 | 14 o
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15
Additional
contribution _ _
towards the Contribution
HO145719 | D.Campbell | Newsham [;o'S"MeM O £10,000.00 ga;dgci‘évwbaerzg 3 | £3,312.25 |£30,000.00 | £33,312.25 | £25.495.00 | £7,817.25
at New Delaval this scheme.
Werfare Centre,
Blyth
Construction of
new grasscrete
parking areas h
HO145777 | E.Cartie | Wensleydale [202°710 M0-9 1 £5 930 00 8. Scheme 4 | -£569.50 |£30,000.00|£29,430.50 | £14,192.00 |£15,238.50
u951§ , completed
Wensleydale,
Blyth
Contribution
towards purchase _ _
and installation of Contribution
Cramlington |new childrens has now been
HO145721 | W.Daley North shelter at £5,228.00 made towards
Northburn Primary this scheme.
School,
Cramlington
Contribution : .
towards purchase Contrlbuslgnt n
| and installation of ﬁgtp;/oe\:ebeerl: maac?e
HO145728 | W.Daley CTEMITERh gﬁgt(;?'ﬁrens £5,630.00 - Scheme carried

North

Burnside Primary
School,
Cramlington

forward into
2015/2016
financial year.




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

HO145793

W.Daley

Cramlington

Contribution
towards
construction of new
children's
playground at

£5,000.00

Contribution
made to
Cramlington

North Weldon Road, Town Council

Cramlington - Joint on 16 December
scheme with ClIr's. 2014.
Flux and Pidcock
Contribution towards
construction of new
LEV3L Recording - .
Studio, Dudley Court Contribution

C linat Suites, Manor Walks made to D|g|ta|

HO145833 | W.Daley |~ o0 o e e i £2,068.00 Community £2,211.19 |£30,000.00 |£32,211.19 |£31,608.00| £603.19

scheme with Clir's. Youth Ltd on 2
Flux, Hepple and !
Swithenbank, total Aprll 2015.

estimated cost
£10,204.00

Sub total
Estimated

Cost £30,756.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014-2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Proposed Current Bczlr??ecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. I '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated Target Date Scheme of over Flege! Saget  Commiiee] Remeag
Ivicl 1Nt Approved
Number Division | Description | Cost S /Cfr;ar;“esn | scnemes | from 2012 {2013-14t0 | 2013-14 t0 | 2013-14 10 | ) o0
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15
Contribution
towards purchase
and installation of o
new play and Contribution made
Kitty outdoor gym to Active
HO145750| G.Davey equipment at £5,000.00 Northumberland
Brewster |griardale on 5 November
Community Centre, 2014.
Blyth - Joint scheme
with Cllr. Susan
Davey
Contribution _ _
towards Contribution
_ refurbishment of made to Blyth
HO145784 | G.Davey | . WY [ehildrensplay | 054 504 o Town Council] 3 | -£2,557.98 |£30,000.00|£27,442.02 |£26,300.00| £1,142.02
Brewster |area, Axwell Drive,
Blyth joint scheme on 15
with ClIr. Susan January 2015.
Davey
Contribution
towards purchase
and installation of _ _
new play and Contribution made
outdoor gym to Active
HO145751| S.Davey | Cowpen |equipment at £5,000.00 Northumberland
Briardale on 5 November
Community Centre, 2014.
Blyth - Joint scheme
with Cllr. Grant
Davey
Contribution _ _
towards Contribution
refurbishment of made to Blyth
HO145785| S.Davey | Cowpen [n'*"sP& | £20,000.00 Town Council| 3 |£12,369.99|£30,000.00 | £42,369.99 |£42,012.00| £357.99

Blyth joint scheme
with Cllr. Grant
Davey

on 15
January 2015.




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Contribution
towards

Contribution
made

| Ellington
reconstruction .
HO145705 | M.l.Douglas | Lynemouth of car park at £3,000.00 VIIIagg H-all
Ellington Village Association
Hall on 2 July
2014.
towards purchase made to
of new steel :
HO145718 | M.l.Douglas | Lynemouth |security container | £2,125.00 E_Illngton&
for Ellington Linton Parish
Allotments Council on 11
Association July 2014.
Contribution Contribution
towards made to
HO145743 | M.l.Douglas | Lynemouth construction £10,000.00 LynemO_Uth
of new Recreation
skatepark at Ground on 17
Lynemouth October 2014.
Contribution . :
towards erection Contribution
of new fencing at made to
Lynemouth Lynemouth
HO145744 | M.LDouglas | Lynemouth | o =/® S*H® | £4.920,00 Parish
new play Council on 24
equipment at September
Lynemouth Play
Area 2014.
Contribution Contribution
towards erection made to
of new fencing Lynemouth
HO145771 | M.l.Douglas | Lynemouth |at Lynmouth £2,200.00 Recreation 10 £10,913.36 |£30,000.00 |£40,913.36 |£39,583.00| £1,330.36
Welfare Ground on 21
gfgﬂia;'on November
2014.
Sub total
Estimated £72,245.00

Cost




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098



South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014-2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Proposed Current Bczlr?inecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. Committed '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated Target Date Scheme O?)f ° over et SUege! Remaing
Number Division | Description Appriovied
umbe WISIO escriptio cost start | compoton /Cosr;artn“esms Schemes | from 2012 {2013-14 to | 2013-14 to | 2013-14t0 | /-«
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15
Construction of
new footpath
between No.1 H
HO145801 | S.Dungworth | Hartley o onoroe S| £9,898.00 8. Scheme 2 | £7,468.43 |£30,000.00 |£37,468.43 |£15,568.00 | £21,900.43
completed
Brambles at New
Hartley Recreation
Ground
Contribution Contribution
towards | made to
construction of Cramlington
: new parking area
HO145707 | B.Flux | @019 lat cramiington | £2,200.00 Town Juniors
€S Juniors Football
Football Club
Ground at East
Hartford Playing on 9 June
Fields 2014.
Highway
improvements U9555
Needham Place (New
Traffic
- bollards)/Faversham
HO145740| B.Flux |C@MINgton o e (New tarmac | £2,550.00 8. Scheme
West footpath) and U9551 completed
Stratford Close
(Installation of new
dropped kerbs),
Cramlington
Contribution
towards Contribution
construction of new made to
- children's -
HO145794 | B.Flux | <"@MN9N |oayground at £2,000.00 Cramiington

West

Weldon Road,

Cramlington - Joint
scheme with CllIr's.
Daley and Pidcock

Town Council
on 16 December
2014.




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Traffic calming
(Erection of

7. Works
commenced on site
and are partially

_ new traffic cgmplet_ed. A]_‘ter
HO145811| B.Flux | ~"""9°" Iholiards) £3,012.00| Feb-15 | Mar-15 [fiscussion with Ciir.
Uo551 on hold - Scheme
Sudbury Way, carried forward into
: 2015/2016 financial
Cramlington. -
Contribution towards
construction of new
Studio, Dudley Cour Contribution
Cramlinaton Suites, Manor Walks made to Digital
HO145834 | B.Flux ear o o e £2,068.00 Community -£862.71 |£30,000.00|£29,137.29|£26,561.00 | £2,576.29
EcTemevaitf: Cllr'j- Youth Ltd on 2
Swithenbank, tota April 2015,
estimated cost
£10,204.00
Contribution towards . .
Choppington Parish Contribution
ouncils
garriageway/footpath made to
improvement_s | Choppington
HO145787 |J.D.Foster | Stakeford prog;amrtne,m;:ludmg £15,000.00 Parish £10,436.02 | £30,000.00 | £40,436.02 | £30,000.00 | £10,436.02
oo Council on 2
cir s Ledgerand March 2015.
Sub total
Estimated £36,728.00
Cost

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014-2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Balance

Proposed Current carried Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. Committed '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated gzt etz Scheme O?)f ’ over FLEgEl FLEgEl NEMENTE
... .. A q
Number Dlvision | eseription | GOt | oot | 'schemes |from 2012 -| 2013-14 to | 2013-14to | 20131410 |
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15
Contribution towards
erection of new
fencing at Hirst Park
Bowling Green, Contribution
Ashington - Joint
HO145804 | B.Gallacher | Haydon |[schemewithCii's. | £1,500.00 hasd”OW been 4 | £3,027.75 | £30,000.00 | £33,027.75 | £8,750.00 | £24,277.75
Sawyer, Parry, made towards
Wilson, Grimshaw this scheme.
and Lang - Total
scheme budget
£9,000.00
Contribution Contribution
towards made to East
refurbishment Bedlington
. of Cambois .
HO145772 | J.J.Gobin | Sleekburn . £2,000.00 Parish
War Memorial, C | 13
St. Andrew's ouncit-on
Church. November
Cambois 2014.
Contribution towares Contribution
Councils P made to
. fﬁ!ii%i“niiﬁté’ o Choppington
HO145788 | J.J.Gobin | Sleekburn orogramme, including £5,000.00 Parish 3 £6,728.81 | £30,000.00 | £36,728.81 | £8,7/7/3.00 | £27,955.81
construction of new
community gardens - Council on 2
s toner March 2015
Contribution Contribution
towards
construction of gadel_to
Cramlington |new cycle track at ramlington
HO145708 | K.Graham Village Cramlington £2,000.00 Learning
Learning Village, Village on 24
Highburn, g
June 2014.

Cramlington




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Cramlington

Contribution
towards purchase
and installation of
new play

Contribution
made to
Cramlington

HO145769 | K.Graham | =0 0 =0 |0 et at £2,329.00 Town Council £4,852.68 | £30,000.00 | £34,852.68 | £9,529.00 | £25,323.68
Alexander Way on S
Playground, November
Cramlington 2014.
Sub total
Estimated £12,829.00
Cost

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014-2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Proposed Current Bczlr??ecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. Committed '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated IEVEIEHt REE Scheme Oif ° over =LCgEt ZlUleigl=t RISTENE
Number Division | Description Cost Status Approved
P Start | cometon | [Commants | SSemes |from 2012 - 2013-14 to | 2013-14 to | 2013-14 10 | 01\ oo
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15
Contribution _ _
towards the Contribution
purchase and approved but
installation of a has not yet been
HO145765 | L.Grimshaw HIEMSIDECI new outdoor £10,300.00 made - Scheme
Bothal |cjassroom at carried forward
Ashington into 2015/2016
Wansbeck First financial year.
School
Contribution
towards erection of
new fencing at Hirst
Park Bowling Green, Contribution
Ashington - Joint
HO145804 | L.Grimshaw | W aNSbeCk | e with ciirs. | £1.500.00 has nowbeen | o | r5 656 69 | £30,000.00 | £27,373.31 | £19,900.00 | £7,473.31
Bothal |sawyer, Parry, made towards
Wilson, Gallacher this scheme.
and Lang - Total
scheme budget
£9,000.00
Contribution Contribution
towards made to
| construction Cramlington
Cramlington .
HO145753 | A.Hepple South East of new club £5,000.00 Cricket Club
house at on 29
Cramlington September
Cricket Club 2014.
Contribution towards
construction o_f new | |
Studio, Dudley Gourt Contribution
_ Suites, Manor Walks made to Dlgltal
Cramlington |[shopping Centre, :
HO145835 | A.Hepple South East |Cramlington - Joint £2.068.00 Community 5 £26,431.71 | £30,000.00 | £56,431.71 | £13,718.00 | £42,713.71
Ec?emleqwith CIOIIr's. Youth Ltd on 2
S\?v?rq,enbu;(nlzntotal Apl’il 2015-
estimated cost
£10,204.00




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

HO145725

T.Johnstone

West

Verge
hardening,

Bedlington|U6539

Corchester
Road,
Bedlington

£8,000.00

8. Scheme
completed

HO145791

T.Johnstone

Bedlington
West

Verge
hardening,
U6543
Westlea,
Bedlington

£8,300.00

8. Scheme
completed

£5,963.00

£30,000.00

£35,963.00

£23,939.00

£12,024.00

Sub total
Estimated
Cost

£35,168.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014-2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)
Proposed Current Iizlr?inecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. Committed '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated Target Date Scheme O?)f ° over Sllolg el SolgfE! AEMENE
Number Division Description Cost Apprioved
P start | competon /Cosr;artn”esn | sehemes | from 2012 12013-14 to | 2013-14 to | 2013-14 10 | 01\ o1
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15
Contribution
S Contribution towards made to
W?t?]ton cons;[jruction o(;‘ new Spital
paved area an :
HO145703 | J.A.Lang Newbiggin |erection of new £9,208.00 Comm_un_lty
West fencing at Newbiggin Assoclation
€S Community Centre Ltd on 27
May 2014.
Contribution towards _ _
S erection of new Contribution
each Garden - Join
HO145722 | J.A.Lang Newbiggin |scheme with Cirr. £1,430.00 Groundwork
West Simpson, toal North East on
approved cost 2 July 2014.
£2,860.00
Contribution towards
Seaton purchase of two new Contribution made
with fixed basketball to Friends of
HO145723 J_A_Lang o posts and hoops for £2.220.00 Josephine Butler
NeWb'QQm Josephine Butler Primary School on
West Primary Campus, 1 September 2014.
Ashington
Contribution towards
erection of new fencing
t Hirst Park Bowli : .
S?tar']ton 6ér_ecl,\rns, Asar:ingfom o rC]:OH'[I’IbUII;Oﬂ
HO145804 | J.A.Lang | ‘"'~ [Jointscheme with £1,500.00 as NOWLEEN 1 41 £1,823.21 |£30,000.00 |£31,823.21 | £14,358.00 | £17,465.21
Newblggln Clir's. Sawyer, Parry, made towards
Wilson, Gallacher and :
West Grimshaw - Total this scheme.

scheme budget
£9,000.00




South East Area Committee - Monthly Re

DOort

Contribution towards
Choppington Parish
Councils
carriageway/footpath

Contribution
made to
Choppington

HO145786 DLEdgel’ Choppington ?mp;r?j\_/ementsloroq[_ramrr}e, £15,000.00 Parish £827.61 |£30,000.00|£30,827.61|£30,400.00| £427.61
Including construction o
ot v s Council on 2
Foster and Gobin MarCh 2015
Contribution
o made to St.
Contribution Mary's
towards Church
HO145734 | K.Nesbit Croft refurbishment of | £5,000.00
St Marv' Appeal Fund
. Mary's
Church, Blyth on 4
September
2014.
Footpath
HO145799 | K.Nesbit | Croft |rEconstruction, [ 0o g25 o 8. Scheme £381.19 |£30,000.00 |£30,381.19 | £23.875.00| £6.506.19
B1329 Regent completed
Street, Blyth
Sub total
Estimated Cost £38,233.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014-2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Balance
Proposed Current carried Allocated Total Total Balance
_ Taraet Date Total No. B B Committed | Remain
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated J Scheme of over e g e/ cmaing
Number Division | Description Cost Status SEpretize
P it |cometon| ICommonts | SShemes |from 2012 4201314 to | 2013-14 to | 2013-14to | o\ o
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15
Contribution Contribution
towards introduction
of pilot waste approved but
_ disposal scheme in has not yet been
HO145733 | K.Parry Hirst Hirst, College and £4,000.00 made - Scheme
Aol (SERHEY carried forward
Wards - Joint into 2015/2016
scheme with CllIr's. _ _
Sawyer and Wilson financial year.
Contribution Contribution
towards purchase made to North
and installation of Hirst Tenant
: new CCTV system :
HO145755 | K.Parry HIrst o Norh ey £2,256.00 and Resident
Community Hub, Group on 23
71 Castle Terrace, September
Ashington 2014.
Contribution Contribution
towards purchase approved but
of 3No. Rapid has not yet been
HO14577/8 | K.Parry Hirst Deployment CCTV | £10,000.00 made - Scheme
cameras for Hirst carried forward
Electoral Division, into 2015/2016
Ashington financial year.
Contribution
towards erection of
new fencing at Hirst
Park Bowling Green, Contribution
_ Ashington - Joint has now been
HO145804 | K.Parry Hirst scheme with ClIr's. £1,500.00 4 £3,892.62 |£30,000.00|£33,892.62£19,304.00|£14,588.62

Sawyer, Wilson,
Gallacher, Grimshaw
and Lang - Total
scheme budget
£9,000.00

made towards
this scheme.




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Contribution
towards
construction of

Contribution
approved but
has not yet been

HO145774 | B.Pidcock | Holywell [new children's | £23,952.50 made - Scheme £3,366.13 [£30,000.00|£33,366.13|£23,000.00|£10,366.13
play area at carried forward
Hallington Drive, Into 2015/2016
Holywell financial year.
Contribution
towards Contribution
construction of new made to
. Cramlington [children's Cramlington
HO145795 | L.Pidcock Eastfield \r;\llz?/g;zu;:azt’ £3,000.00 Town Council
Cramlington - Joint on 16 December
scheme with Clir's. 2014.
Flux and Daley
Contribution
towards installation
of new thermoplastic Contribution
. Cramlington |P'&¥ground has now been
HO145831 | L.Pidcock . markings and £4,868.00 £8,964.69 [£30,000.00|£38,964.69|£19,845.00|£19,119.69
Eastfield purchase of new made towards
staging at Eastlea this scheme.
Primary School,
Cramlington
Sub total
Estimated
Cost £49,576.50

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014-2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Proposed Current I?:zlr??ecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. ' '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated Target Date Scheme Otif ’ over =efge legse  |(Comnmiarsel) NEmEmE
Num r Divisi D iNti Approved
umbe vision | Description ) Cost start | compoton /Cosr;ar;”esms Schemes |from 2012 -| 2013-14 to | 2013-14 to | 2013-14 10 | o\ o
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15
;w;:idbsumn Contribution
refurbishment of made to
Iaqli_es toilets and South Beach
HO145700| J.Reid | J.Reid |4'Yioom & £6,600.00 Residents 4 | £2,220.12 |£30,000.00 | £32,220.12 | £19,101.00 | £13,119.12
Community Association
Centre, Blyth - on 27 May
Joint scheme with 2014
Cllr. Rickerby '
Traffic calming
(Installation of
e new traffic
Seghill with
HO145763 |[M.E.Richards Seaton gO”ir_ﬁS)_at £11,000.00 8. Scheme
Delaval eghill First completed
School, A190
Station Road,
Seghill
towards approved but
Seghill with et G has not yet been
HO145807 |M.E.Richards Seaton ¢ | £30,000.00 made - Scheme 2 £11,398.92 | £30,000.00 | £41,398.92 | £45,740.00 | -£4,341.08
Delaval or hew play carried forward
area at Clough into 2015/2016
Park, Seghill financial year.
t%(\),\r,];idbsmion Contribution
refurbishment of made to
South Iaqli_es toilets and South Beach
HO145701 | LaRickerby | 2 00 |g ) RO £6,600.00 Residents 1 | £2,979.81 |£30,000.00 |£32,979.81 | £6,600.00 | £26,379.81
y Community Association
Centre, Blyth - on 27 May
Joint scheme with 2014
Cllr. J. Reid '
Sub total
Estimated

Cost £54,200.00




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098



South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014-2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Proposed Current izlr??ecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. ' '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated Target Date Scheme ° ?)f ° over Blelge! Sheget | CemmiEe) emeig
C. - Approved
Number DIVIsion | DESETIpion | B0t ] eanmlS | Schemes |from 2012 12013-14 to | 2013-14t0 | 20131410 | 4 0«
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15
Contribution Contribution
towards introduction approved but
f pil
gisrgoc;taszcS::]zme in has not yet been
HO145731| J.Sawyer College |Hirst, College and £4,000.00 made - Scheme 2 £8,711.99 |£30,000.00|£38,711.99|£14,000.00|£24,711.99
Ashington .Central carried forward
\s/\(l:?lr:r?]e-jvc:‘ltﬂtCIlr's. into 2015/2016
Parry and Wilson financial year.
Contribution
towards erection of
new fencing at Hirst
Park Bowling Green, Contribution
Ashington - Joint
HO145804 | J.Sawyer | College [|schemewithcirs. | £1,500.00 has nowbeen 5 | g 719 99 |£30,000.00 |£38,711.99|£15,500.00 |£23,211.99
Parry, Wilson, made towards
Gallacher, Grimshaw this scheme.
and Lang - Total
scheme budget
£9,000.00
Contribution
towards erection Contribution
. . |of new fencing at
NewbIiggin (Newbiggin Beach made to
HO145722 | EM.Simpson| Central [|Garden - Joint £1.430.00 Groundwork
And East i;ﬂgmti;‘l”th Clir. North East on
appr(;ved cost 2 July 2014.
£2,860.00
Installation of new
. . |pedestrian
NeWb'QQm barriers and 8 Scheme
HO145724 | EM.Simpson| Central |fencing at £2.000.00 '
And East Oakwood Avenue Completed
and Eastlea

Estate, Newbiggin




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Footpath
reconstruction

Newbiggin \works adjacent 3 Scheme
HO145757 | EM.Simpson | Central |[to St £6,422.00 ' leted £8,818.54 | £30,000.00 £38,818.54 |£26,97/5.00|£11,843.54
And East |Bartholomew's complete
Church,
Newbiggin
Contribution towards
construction of new
LEV3L Recording Contribution
o eramiinagon (e budle Cout made to Digital
HO145836 | g inonbank | Bacr  [Shopping Centre £4,000.00 Community £33,772.10 |£30,000.00 |£63,772.10 | £13,200.00 | £50,572.10
cheme with s, Youth Ltd on 2
Daley, Flux and Hepple, Apr” 2015.
total estimated cost
£10,204.00
Sub total
Estimated
Cost £19,352.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014-2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Balance
Proposed Current carried Allocated Total Total Balance
: Target Date Total No. : ,
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated J Scheme of over Blidget SURlgEt | COmmIEE | EEINg
Number Division | Description Cost Status Approved
> Start | comoton | [Commants | SEhemes |from 2012 42013-14 to | 2013-14 to | 2013-14t0 | o\ o
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15
Contribution
towards Contribution
construction of new
footpath and gated made to
. entrance at Dr. Pit :
HO145702 | V.Tyler |B€dlington | iments £1.005.00 Bedlington 4 | £1.077.66 | £30,000.00 | £31,077.66 | £6,278.00 | £24,799.66
East Bedlington - Joint Development
scheme with Cllr. Trust on 28
Wallace, total
approved cost May 2014.
£2,010.00
Contribution
towards Contribution
construction of new
footpath and gated made to
. entrance at Dr. Pit :
HO145702 | A.wallace | B€alINGtoN | iments, £1.005.00 Bedlington 4 | £2.694.77 | £30.000.00 | £32,694.77 | £5.178.00 | £27.516.77
Central |gediington - Joint Development
scheme with Cllr. Trust on 28
Wallace, total
approved cost May 2014.
£2,010.00
G.Webb Isabella £0.00 3 £25,580.98 | £30,000.00 | £55,580.98 | £12,251.00 | £43,329.98
Traffic calming 4. Design in
(Residents Progress -
Ashinaton parking only) at Scheme
HO145717 | T.S.Wilson C tg | small car park, £3,000.00| Apr-15 | Mar-16 |carried
SHILrE] U6507 Haldane forward into
Street, 2015/2016
Ashington financial year.




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Contribution
towards introduction
of pilot waste

Contribution
approved but
has not yet been

Ashington disposal scheme in
HO145732 | T.S.Wilson Hirst, College and £4,000.00 made - Scheme
Central Ashington .Central carried forward
Wards -Joint into 2015/2016
scheme with Clir's. ) _
Parry and Sawyer financial year.
Contribution
towards c but
Ashington carriageway h;):tnrl)vytl;c:e]n
HO145756 | T.S.Wilson Centgral resurfacing, £10,000.00 nade towards £8,555.94 | £30,000.00 |£38,555.94 | £32,000.00 | £6,555.94
U6510 South this scheme
View,
Ashington
Contribution
towards erection of
new fencing at Hirst
Park Bowling Green, Contribution
- Ashington - Joint
HO145804 | T.S.Wilson | ASNINGtoN [ me with cilrs. £1,500.00 has now been £8,555.94 |£30,000.00 | £38,555.94 | £33,500.00 | £5,055.94
Central |sawyer, Parry, made towards
Gallacher, Grimshaw this scheme.
and Lang - Total
scheme budget
£9,000.00
Sub total
Estimated £20,510.00
Cost
Total
Estimated £369,597.50
Cost

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014-2015 Schemes Under Consideration

Qualified for| Compatible . Estimate .
Log No. Councillor El_ec_:t(_)ral Scheme Description Capital with NCC Techmcally being ESt'mate Other Comments
Division : . Viable provided
funding Policy prepared
Traffic calming (20mph zone) Await N
U9518 Druridge Drive and walting estimate from
2014/171  D.Campbell Newsham o ot roads, Newsham Farm v v \ \ Technical Services
Estate, Blyth
Traffic calming (20mph speed " -
2014/019 S.Dungworth Hartley limit) U9536 Lysdon Avenue and \ \ v \ ?Wi']“f‘g Ie;tlmgte from
surrounding streets, New Hartley echnical services
Traffic calming (Gateway Awaiting estimate from
2014/168 B.Gallacher Haydon signing) A196 Blackclose v \ \ \ Technical Servi
Bank, Ashington ecnnical services
Traffic calming (20mph speed " -
2014/017 L.Grimshaw Bothal limit) U6706 High Market and V V v v ’?‘WT‘“DQ Iegt'mff‘te from
surrounding streets, Ashington echnical services
Construct new footpath to link
Cramlington Jubilee Lodge to cycleway / Awaiting estimate from
2014/061 A-Hepple south East U9544 Chesterhill Footpath, v v v v Technical Services
Cramlington
Traffic calming (Prohibition of driving
Cramlington order) U9543 Gainsborough Place/Glenluce SCheme now funded from
2014/078 A.Hepple Drive/Gl A d provision of H
PPIE  South East boa o i ! ! ! ! 2014/2015 LTP Budget
Cramlington.
. Traffic calming (Parking Awaiting estimate from
2014/097 K.Nisbet Croft restrictions on footpath) B1328 \ \ \ \ Technical Servi
Waterloo Road, Blyth echnical ServIces
Traffic calming (Additional Awaiting estimate from
2014/020  B.Pidcock Holywell  roadmarkings) A192 V \ \ \ J

Holywell

Technical Services




South-East Area Committee - Month

y Report

Seghill with  Traffic calming (Removal of " :
. . Awaiting estimate from
2014/100 M.E.Richards  Seaton  double yellow lines) U9706 y it e
Delaval Double Row, New Hartley
Seghi” with Tlraffic cglrg]ing (Il?emO\éal ofkscho)ol keep Awaiting estimate from
- clear and bus only roadmarkings) at
2014/101 M.E.Richards Seaton o Communty Middle School v Technical Services
Delaval U9537 Western Avenue, Seaton Delaval
Seghill with Traffic calming (Removal of N _
: double yellow lines in layby) at 9- Awaliting estimate from
2014/102 M.E.Richards Seaton 15 asiay Road, A192 Seaton v Technical Services
Delaval Delaval
Traffic calming (Erection of " -
. : Awaiting estimate from
2014/126 L.J.Rickerby South Blyth new traffic bollards) U9524 \ Techni(?al Services
Eastwood Avenue, Blyth
Traffic calming (Double yellow and single A a't'ng estimate from
: yellow line parking restrictions) and walll |
2014/127 L'J'RICkerby South Blyth installation of new dropped kerbs, U9524 \/ Technical Services
Fulmar Drive, Blyth
Traffic calming (Resident parking only) A a't'ng estimate from
U6713 Seventh Ave.; U6515 College PI., walll I
2014/123 J .Sawyer CO”ege Nelson CI., Kirkley Dr., Callerton ClI., \/ Technical Services
Bolam Dr., Ashington
Newbiggin Traffic calming (Residents iy .
. . Awaiting estimate from
2014/040 E.M.Simpson Central and parking only) U6518 Buteland \ Technic?al Services
East Terrace, Newbiggin
Traffic calming (Installation of new Await fimate f
Bedlington traffic bollards) U6539 Westmorland walting estimate from
20147167 A.Wallace Central Avenue / Cumberland Avenue, \/ Technical Services
Bedlington
Traffic calming (Installation of
. Ashington road humps) Back Lane U6525 Awaiting estimate from
2014/029  T.S.Wilson Central Maple Street / Chestnut Street, \ Technical Services
Ashington
Ashi Traffic calming (No Entry / Access Await fimate f
. shington  from Woodhorn Road) U6528 waliting estimate from
2014/030 T.S.Wilson Central Sycamore Street / Maple Street Back \/ Technical Services

Lane, Ashington




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report
Traffic calming (Residents
. Ashington  parking only) U6507 Station Road Awaliting estimate from
2014/132  T.S.Wilson ol | oA Bk L ane y v v Technical Services
Ashington
Traffic calming (Residents
. Ashington  parking only) U6510 North Awaiting estimate from
2014/133  T.S.Wilson Central Seaton Road / West View Back v v \ Technical Services
Lane, Ashington
Traffic calming (Residents
. Ashington  parking only) U6528 Poplar Awaliting estimate from
2014/134  T.S.Wilson Central Street / Sycamore Street, v v Y Technical Services
Ashington

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South-East Area Committee
Members Local Improvement Schemes
2014 - 2015
Progress Report - 31 March 2015

SUMMARY
STATUS
Value Total Budget Total No. Schemes Total Expenditure
2013 to 2014 2013 to 2014 2013 to 2014
Total Budget Available to County Council Members for the above initiative £465,000.00 £890,808.00 (Excludes £39,192.00 Revenue contribution)
APPROVED SCHEMES 62N0. @  £369,597.50 126No. @ £614,703.50
Status:
Schemes completed 9No. @ £54,875.00 23No. @ £90,495.00
Schemes to commence/on-going 1No. @ £3,012.00 1No. @ £3,012.00
Design/Consultation Stage 1No. @ £3,000.00 3No. @ £8,500.00
Contributions to external Orginisations 51No. @ £308,710.50 99No. @ £512,696.50
Cancelled schemes ONo. @ £0.00 ONo. @ £0.00
62N0. £369,597.50 126No. £614,703.50
OUTSTANDING BIDS 20No. 20No.
Under consideration 20No. 20No.
Awaiting Approval ONo. ONo.
CONTACT
For any further information please contact any of the following officers:
Reuben Morgan 01670 624098
KEY TO SCHEME STATUS
Scheme Status Key:-
1. Under discussion with Councillor 5. Formal advertisment (if appropriate)
2. Out to public consultation 6. Works order issued
3. Assessment of public consultation/ 7. Works commenced on site
Spokesperson Approval or Committee 8. Scheme completed
Approval

4. Design in progress



Appendix 1 - 2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

Job Number Councillor %Iievci:;?éil Scheme Description Estcl:r;\:tted S?;{Ji?éosrﬁ;eer?]tes
Start Completion
2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes
Traffic calming (Proposed permit
Blyth Valley |parking and no waiting
HO125437 |A.R.Armstrong| Cramlington |restrictions) B1326 Station Road, £6,500.00 8. Scheme completed
Village Cramlington - Estimated cost
£6,500.00.
Construction of new footpath and e I_De3|gn I [PUSEIESE, = SENTIE
Blyth Valley edestrian crossing at Manor Walks subject to a Walkway Agreement
HO125545 | A.R.Armstrong | Cramlington P : J : £4,000.00 Jun-15 Mar-16 between the County Counci and
. Shopping Centre, Cramlington - .
Village Estimated cost £4.000.00 Hammerson PLC -Scheme carried
! o over into 2015/2016 financial year.
Blyth Valley |Street lighting improvements in Zﬁb\/s\iggﬁalcl:or::];]nenlg(t? dO-nScS:,Irfgr;m
HO125262 M.Brown Cramlington |Beacon Lane Estate, Cramlington - £5,000.00 Jun-15 Aug-15 . Y P
: carried over into 2015/2016
West Estimated cost £5,000.00. - .
Inancial year.
: : 6. Workks order issued but scheme on
HO125517 | S.Dave Blyth Valley |0 - Ectmated so | £1000000  Junds Mar-16  |no\d- under discussion with Glir. Davey -
' y Cowpen £10.000.00  BIYL ! ' Scheme carried over into 2015/2016
! T financial year.
Traffic calming (Extended parking
Wansbeck [restrictions) U6570 The Square, Guide
HO125389 D. Ledger Choppington |Post, Choppington Estimated cost £3,000.00 8. Scheme completed
£3,000.00.
Traffic calming (20mph speed
HO125538 R.M.Nixon sl vellley i) S 1o Avenue Area, £18,559.00 8. Scheme completed
Holywell |Seaton Delaval - Estimated cost
£18,559.00.
Sub Total Estimated Cost £47,059.00




Appendix 2 - 2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor EDIieV?;?(;anll Scheme Description Estgg::ed S?;{J:?éjﬁ;een;tes
Start Completion
2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes
Contribution towards erection of o
Wansbeck [new bus shelters in Station Road cemizLion approve_d sl noF E
HO125444 K.Parry . . : ! £1,000.00 made - Scheme carried over into
Hirst Ashington - Estimated cost 2015/2016 financial vear
£1,000.00. yedr:
Trafﬁ(_: c_alming (One Way Street 3. Third public consultation exercise to be
Blyth Valley |Restriction) U9535 Manners carried out - Scheme budget revised down
HO125526 | M.E.Richards | Seghill with |Gardens, Seaton Delaval - Revised £5,000.00 Jun-15 Mar-16 to £5,000.00 after discussion with CIlr.
Seaton Delaval|Estimated cost 7 October 2014 is Richards - Scheme carried forward into
now £5,000.00. 2015/2016 financial year.
Traffic calming (No waiting
Blyth Valley |restrictions) U9526 Collywell Bay
HO125432 A.C.Romer Hartley Road / Albert Road. Seaton Sluice - £3,000.00 8. Scheme completed
Estimated cost £3,000.00.
Blvih Valle Carriageway resurfacing, U9514
HO125518 | I.M.R.Tompkins Weynsle dal)(/e Briarwood Road, Blyth - £8,761.00 8. Scheme completed
Y Estimated cost £8,761.00.
Blvih Valle Carriageway resurfacing, U9514
HO125519 | I.LM.R.Tompkins Weynsle dal)(le Woodbine Terrace, Blyth - £8,761.00 8. Scheme completed
Y Estimated cost £8,761.00.
Blvih Valle Carriageway resurfacing, U9514
HO125520 | I.M.R.Tompkins Weynsle dal):e Rosemary Terrace, Blyth - £8,762.00 8. Scheme completed
Y Estimate cost £8,762.00.
Sub Total Estimated Cost £35,284.00




Appendix 3 - 2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

: Electoral L Estimated Current Scheme
Job Number | Councillor Division Scheme Description Cost Status/Comments
Start Completion
2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes
Wansbeck Installation of 3No. new street lighting
: columns, U6545 Front Street West Side
HO125363 G.Todd Bedlington T e — £4,000.00 8. Scheme completed
West £4,000.00.
Wansbeck Traffic calming (Resident permit parking
: : zone) U510 Station Road Langwell Crescent
HO125462 T.S.Wilson Ashington |5° Lee, Astineien - Bsiieiss cos) £3,000.00 8. Scheme completed
Central £3,000.00.
2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes
Sl TSI L Contribution has now been made
HO135682 D.Campbell Newsham [refurbishment of the tennis courts at £10,000.00 .
towards this scheme
New Delaval Werfare Centre, Blyth
Contribution towards carriageway Contribution approved but not yet made
HO135577 E.Cartie Wensleydale |resurfacing, U9515 Wensleydale Terrace £8,500.00 - Scheme carried forward into
Back Lane, Blyth 2015/2016 financial year.
Contribution towards purchase and Contribution approved but not yet made
HO135666 E.Cartie Wensleydale |installation of new bus shelter at Ridley £1,662.00 - Scheme carried forward into
Avenue/Park View, Blyth 2015/2016 financial year.
Cramlington Additional contribution towards Contribution made to Cramlington
HO135692 W.Daley : refurbishment of Horton Park £2,400.00 : . J
North . Town Council on 11 April 2014.
Playground, Cramlington
Sub Total Estimated Cost £29,562.00




Appendix 4 - 2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

Cramlington

: Electoral L Estimated Current Scheme
Job Number | Councillor Division Scheme Description Cost Status/Comments
Start Completion
2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes
Contribution towards new electrical
installation/rewiring work and costruction of Contribution made to Empire School
HO135667 S'Davey Cowpen new boundary wall at the Empire School of £17,012.00 of Boxing on 11 April 2014.
Boxing, Blyth
Traffic calming (No waiting
HO135583 M.l.Douglas Lynemouth [restrictions) U6012 First Row, £2,000.00 8. Scheme completed
Linton
: Purchase of 12No. grit bins to be located in - -
HO135611 B Flux Crar\rvlmgton Cramlington West Division including the £2 700.00 Contribution has now be_en .made for
e construction of 3No. hardstanding areas. the purchase of these grit bins.
Cramlinaton Traffic calming (Residents parking
HO135645 B.Flux Wes? permits) Aged Miners Cottages, £4,000.00 8. Scheme completed
U9552 Crow Hall Lane, Cramlington
PLITEINESE O ZN.O' S/ Lol 10 198 Contribution has now been made for
HO135589 B.Gallacher Haydon located at Orchid Meadows Estate, £400.00 L
. the purchase of these grit bins.
Ashington
Cramlington FUTCIEE @17 ENN, Gl LTS UD lofe Contribution has now been made for
HO135628 K.Graham ST located in Cramlington Village £1,200.00 L
Village . the purchase of these grit bins.
Division
S Contribution towards cycle track Contribution approved but not yet made
HO135686 K.Graham Vill agge resurfacing, The Hind Cycle Track, £4,000.00 - Scheme carried forward into

2015/2016 financial year.

Sub Total Estimated Cost

£31,312.00




Appendix 5- 2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

: Electoral . '
Job Number | Councillor Division Scheme Description Estgg::ed SCtZ;Jtrre;g Srﬁrr]nemte
Start Completion USI0 €nis
2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes
Wansbeck Contribution towards the installation of new Contribution approved but not yet made
HO135574 L.Grimshaw hal pedestrian guardrail at Ashington Wansbeck £2.000.00 - Scheme carried forward into
Botha First School, U6701 Wansbeck Road, Ashington 2015/2016 financial year.
W heck Traffic calming (Introduction of No Waiting _—
. anspec Restrictions & amendment of existing No 2. Assessment of public consultation on new double yeliow
HO13563L | L.Grimshaw | “gopal  |waiting Restictions) Us701 ansbeck Road / | £3:000.00) - Jun-15 MaI-LE e comitomrs o S 0r2008 o oo
U6706 High Market, Ashington
Wansbeck Traffic calming (Double yellow line 2. Further public consultation to be carried out
HO135684 L.Grimshaw hal parking restrictions) U6701 Wansbeck £2.500.00 Jun-15 Mar-16 on proposed residents parking zone - Scheme
Botha Road, Ashington carried forward into 2015/2016 financial year.
S Purchase of 5No. grit bins to be Contribution h h de f
HO135618 A.Hepple South Egast located in Cramlington South £1,000.00 0 Jtion has NOW-HEEN Made 1o
East Division the purchase of these grit bins.
Bedlington Contribution towards installation of new Contribution approved but not yet made
HO135637 T.Johnstone West drainage and steel security doors at £1,140.00 - Scheme carried forward into
€S Westlea Pavilion, Bedlington 2015/2016 financial year.
S Purchase of 6No. grit bins to be Contribution h h de f
HO135629 L.Pidcock Eastﬁegld located in Cramlington Eastfield £1,200.00 ONHbULIon fias NOWLEEH Made 1ot
Division the purchase of these grit bins.
Contribution towards carriageway Contribution approved but not yet made
HO135689 J.Sawyer College resurfacing, Back Lane U6522 Sycamore £10,000.00 - Scheme carried forward into
Street / Pont Street, Ashington 2015/2016 financial year.
Sub Total Estimated Cost £20,840.00




Appendix 6- 2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

: L. ' rren hem
Job Number | Councillor ilievﬁé?(;il Scheme Description Estgg:tted S(t:;tugléosrgmeentes
Start Completion
2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes
. . |Traffic calming (Disabled and
Newbiggin limited waiting parking bays)
HO135579 E.Simpson | Central And U521 Front Street / High Street, £3,000.00 8. Scheme completed
East .
Newbiggin
|.C.F Cramlington Purchase of 6No. grit bins to be Contribution has now been made
HO135624 Swithenbank East Io.cgt.ed in Cramlington East £1,200.00 for the purchase of these grit bins.
Division
. Purchase of 2No. grit bin to be N
HO135642 A.Wallace Bedlington located in Beaufront Park, £400.00 Contribution has now been !magle
Central , for the purchase of these grit bins.
Bedlington
Construction of new disabled
HO135685 G.Webb Isabella parking bay, U9517 Chester £3,000.00 8. Scheme completed
Grove, Blyth
Ashinaton Traffic calming (Residents parking
HO135561 T.S.Wilson Centgral permits) U6528 Laburnum Terrace, £2,500.00 8. Scheme completed
Ashington
Ashinaton Traffic calming (Residents parking
HO135562 T.S.Wilson J permits) U6528 Poplar Street / £2,500.00 8. Scheme completed
Central .
Myrtle Street Back Lane, Ashington
: Contribution towards carriageway N
HO135581 T.S.Wilson Ashington resurfacing, U6507 Cresswell £10,000.00 antrlbutlon S (I [9EEN MRS e
Central : this scheme.
Terrace Back Lane, Ashington
Sub Total Estimated Cost £22,600.00
Total Estimated Cost £186,657.00




